Sample Identification # and Location

263-1308-A-001A Kitchen
263-1308-A-001A Kitchen
263-1308-A-001B Kitchen
263-1308-A-001B Kitchen
263-1309-A-001A Kitchen
263-1309-A-001A Kitchen
263-1309-A-001B Kitchen
263-1309-A-001B Kitchen
263-1299-A-001A Gymnasium
263-1299-A-001A Gymnasium
263-1299-A-001B Gymnasium
263-1299-A-001B Gymnasium
263-1302-A-001A Gymnasium
263-1302-A-001A Gymnasium
263-1302-A-001B Gymnasium
263-1302-A-001B Gymnasium
263-1223A-001A Hallway Near Rm 117
263-1223A-001A Hallway Near Rm 117
263-1223A-001B Hallway Near Rm 117
263-1223A-001B Hallway Near Rm 117
263-1218A-001A Hallway Near Rm 169
263-1218A-001A Hallway Near Rm 169
263-1218A-001B Hallway Near Rm 169
263-1218A-001B Hallway Near Rm 169

263-1219A-001A Hallway Near Storage 197
263-1219A-001A Hallway Near Storage 197
263-1219A-001B Hallway Near Storage 197
263-1219A-001B Hallway Near Storage 197

263-1301A-001A Hallway Near Kitchen
263-1301A-001A Hallway Near Kitchen
263-1301A-001B Hallway Near Kitchen
263-1301A-001B Hallway Near Kitchen
263-1300A-001A Hallway Near Rm 218
263-1300A-001A Hallway Near Rm 218
263-1300A-001B Hallway Near Rm 218
263-1300A-001B Hallway Near Rm 218
263-1300B-001A Hallway Near Rm 218
263-1300B-001A Hallway Near Rm 218
263-1300B-001B Hallway Near Rm 218
263-1300B-001B Hallway Near Rm 218
263-1303A-001A Hallway Near Rm 204
263-1303A-001A Hallway Near Rm 204
263-1303A-001B Hallway Near Rm 204
263-1303A-001B Hallway Near Rm 204
263-1303B-001A Hallway Near Rm 204
263-1303B-001A Hallway Near Rm 204
263-1303B-001B Hallway Near Rm 204
263-1303B-001B Hallway Near Rm 204

*EPA action level for lead is 20 ppb and 1.3 for copper

Portland Public Schools

Lead and Copper Water Sampling Results
A (Initial) and B (Follow-Up) Sample Data
Lane Middle School

Date/Time Collected

08/01/18 9:15 AM
08/01/18 9:15 AM
08/01/18 9:15 AM
08/01/18 9:15 AM
08/01/18 9:16 AM
08/01/18 9:16 AM
08/01/18 9:16 AM
08/01/18 9:16 AM
08/01/18 9:22 AM
08/01/18 9:22 AM
08/01/18 9:22 AM
08/01/18 9:22 AM
08/01/18 9:26 AM
08/01/18 9:26 AM
08/01/18 9:26 AM
08/01/18 9:26 AM
08/01/18 9:32 AM
08/01/18 9:32 AM
08/01/18 9:32 AM
08/01/18 9:32 AM
08/01/18 9:37 AM
08/01/18 9:37 AM
08/01/18 9:37 AM
08/01/18 9:37 AM
08/01/18 9:43 AM
08/01/18 9:43 AM
08/01/18 9:43 AM
08/01/18 9:43 AM
08/01/18 9:49 AM
08/01/18 9:49 AM
08/01/18 9:49 AM
08/01/18 9:49 AM
08/01/18 9:56 AM
08/01/18 9:56 AM
08/01/18 9:56 AM
08/01/18 9:56 AM
08/01/18 9:57 AM
08/01/18 9:57 AM
08/01/18 9:57 AM
08/01/18 9:57 AM
08/01/18 10:02 AM
08/01/18 10:02 AM
08/01/18 10:02 AM
08/01/18 10:02 AM
08/01/18 10:04 AM
08/01/18 10:04 AM
08/01/18 10:04 AM
08/01/18 10:04 AM

Date/Time Analyzed Container ID

08/02/18 8:17 PM
08/02/18 8:17 PM
08/02/18 8:19 PM
08/02/18 8:19 PM
08/02/18 8:54 PM
08/02/18 8:54 PM
08/02/18 8:56 PM
08/02/18 8:56 PM
08/02/18 8:58 PM
08/02/18 8:58 PM
08/02/18 9:00 PM
08/02/18 9:00 PM
08/02/18 9:03 PM
08/02/18 9:03 PM
08/03/18 7:55 PM
08/02/18 9:05 PM
08/02/18 8:21 PM
08/02/18 8:21 PM
08/02/18 8:23 PM
08/02/18 8:23 PM
08/02/18 8:25 PM
08/02/18 8:25 PM
08/02/18 8:28 PM
08/02/18 8:28 PM
08/02/18 8:30 PM
08/02/18 8:30 PM
08/02/18 8:32 PM
08/02/18 8:32 PM
08/02/18 9:07 PM
08/02/18 9:07 PM
08/02/18 9:09 PM
08/02/18 9:09 PM
08/02/18 7:41 PM
08/02/18 7:41 PM
08/02/18 7:44 PM
08/02/18 7:44 PM
08/02/18 7:46 PM
08/02/18 7:46 PM
08/02/18 7:48 PM
08/02/18 7:48 PM
08/02/18 7:50 PM
08/02/18 7:50 PM
08/02/18 7:52 PM
08/02/18 7:52 PM
08/02/18 8:34 PM
08/02/18 8:34 PM
08/02/18 8:36 PM
08/02/18 8:36 PM

Analyzed by: Pixis Labs
Reviewed by: TRC Environmental Corporation

18016976
18016976
18016983
18016983
18016979
18016979
18016985
18016985
18016978
18016978
18016987
18016987
18016981
18016981
18016986
18016986
18016982
18016982
18016977
18016977
18016989
18016989
18016984
18016984
18016980
18016980
18016988
18016988
18016990
18016990
18016991
18016991
18016992
18016992
18016993
18016993
18016994
18016994
18016995
18016995
18016996
18016996
18016997
18016997
18016998
18016998
18016999
18016999

Analyte

Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead

Results

0.1
2
<0.1
<1
0.1
1
0.2
<1
0.8
1
0.7
<1
0.6
2
1.1
1
0.5
3
0.8
1
<0.1
<1
0.4
1
<0.1

<0.1

0.6

0.3
<1
0.3
13
0.4

0.3

0.1
16
0.1
10
<0.1

<0.1

<0.1
3

PPS Action
Level*

13
15
13
15
13
15
13
15
13
15
13
15
13
15
13
15
13

13

Units

ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
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